

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH GARO HILLS DISTRICT

No.SGH/DSJ/68/Part.I/2022/7,

Dated Baghmara, the 17th December, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to the notification No.SGH/DSJ/68/Part.I/2022/6, Dt.4.12.2024 the Stenography test for the post of Stenographer Grade-II and Grade-III which is scheduled for 17th December, 2024 at 11:00 AM is hereby postponed due to unavoidable circumstances and rescheduled for 12th February 2025 at 11:00 AM at the District and Sessions Court Complex, South Garo Hills District.

Sd/-

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District

Memo No.SGH/DSJ/68/Part.1/2022/7-A, Dated Baghmara, the 17th December, 2024. Copy for information to:

- 1). The Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Member Secretary, District Selection and Promotion Committee, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara.
- 2). Shri. Tomlin S. Sangma, Member, District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara.
- 3) The System Assistant, office of the District and Sessions Judge, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, for uploading the notification in the official website.

4).Office copy.

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District

4